Nuclide analysis results of ocean soll

(Additional)

Reference

(Data summarized on September 30)

Place of Sampling

Offshore of Soma
10km

Offshore of
Kashima 3km

Offshore of
Kashima 10km

Offshore of
Kashima 15km

Offshore of Mano
River 3km

Offshore of Mano
River 5km

Offshore of Mano
River 10km

Offshore of Mano
River 15km

Time of Sampling

2011/9/27 5:55 AM

2011/9/28 6:32 AM

2011/9/27 6:13 AM

2011/9/26 6:15 AM

2011/9/28 6:56 AM

2011/9/28 7:21 AM

2011/9/27 6:31 AM

2011/9/26 6:41 AM

Detected Nuclides

Density of sample (Bg/kg)

(Half-life)
131 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
(about 8 days)
Cs 134 14 110 54 22 a7 27 22 22
(about 2 years)
Cs-137
(about 30 years) 17 130 56 27 61 33 27 25
Place of Samplin Offshore of Offshore of Offshore of  |Offshore of Natsui|Offshore of Natsui Offshore of Offshore of Ena o U;rsnoreEort 5
PING | yotsukura 3km | Yotsukura 8km | Yotsukura 15km River 8km River 15km Toyoma 5km 5km nanarma =as

Time of Sampling

2011/9/28 5:10 AM

2011/9/28 5:55 AM

2011/9/27 5:40 AM

2011/9/28 6:25 AM

2011/9/27 6:20 AM

2011/9/26 6:42 AM

2011/9/26 6:12 AM

2011/9/26 5:50 AM

Detected Nuclides
(Half-life)

Density of sample (Bg/kg)

[-131
(about 8 days)

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Cs-134
(about 2 years)

190

250

56

130

20

64

320

1,100

Cs-137
(about 30 years)

230

290

63

150

24

83

370

1,300

* Data of other nuclides are under evaluation.

*"ND" means the sampled data is below measurable limit. I-131: approx. 11Bg/kg
Please note that these nuclides are sometimes detected even when they are below the limits, contingent on the detector or samples.




