## Nuclide analysis results of ocean soil (Additional)

Reference

(Data summarized on September 30)

Place of Sampling	Offshore of Soma 10km	Offshore of Kashima 3km	Offshore of Kashima 10km	Offshore of Kashima 15km	Offshore of Mano River 3km	Offshore of Mano River 5km	Offshore of Mano River 10km	Offshore of Mano River 15km		
Time of Sampling	2011/9/27 5:55 AM	2011/9/28 6:32 AM	2011/9/27 6:13 AM	2011/9/26 6:15 AM	2011/9/28 6:56 AM	2011/9/28 7:21 AM	2011/9/27 6:31 AM	2011/9/26 6:41 AM		
Detected Nuclides (Half-life)	Density of sample (Bq/kg)									
I-131 (about 8 days)	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND		
Cs-134 (about 2 years)	14	110	54	22	47	27	22	22		
Cs-137 (about 30 years)	17	130	56	27	61	33	27	25		

Place of Sampling	Offshore of Yotsukura 3km	Offshore of Yotsukura 8km	Offshore of Yotsukura 15km	Offshore of Natsui River 8km	Offshore of Natsui River 15km	Offshore of Toyoma 5km	Offshore of Ena 5km	Offshore of Onahama East 5		
Time of Sampling	2011/9/28 5:10 AM	2011/9/28 5:55 AM	2011/9/27 5:40 AM	2011/9/28 6:25 AM	2011/9/27 6:20 AM	2011/9/26 6:42 AM	2011/9/26 6:12 AM	2011/9/26 5:50 AM		
Detected Nuclides (Half-life)	Density of sample (Bq/kg)									
I-131 (about 8 days)	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND		
Cs-134 (about 2 years)	190	250	56	130	20	64	320	1,100		
Cs-137 (about 30 years)	230	290	63	150	24	83	370	1,300		

<sup>\*</sup> Data of other nuclides are under evaluation.

\* "ND" means the sampled data is below measurable limit. I-131: approx. 11Bq/kg)
Please note that these nuclides are sometimes detected even when they are below the limits, contingent on the detector or samples.